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BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Trustees of Union Township, Butler County, Ohio that:

Per Amended Certificate of Estimated Resources dated 8/26/99
and on the advise of the State Auditor's Regional Office:
$2,850,000.00 was appropriated into the General Fund - Parks.
However, we have found it best to re-appropriate this into

the Note Fund-Parks, 315-15-40101 with Interest distributed to
315-15-40103. .. .Expenditures to 315-54-53501

Also the Road Note was appropriated into the Road Dept. Fund
This amount was $3,872,116.80. This now needs to be re-appro-
priated into Road-Note 418-18-41801 and Interest into 418-18-40103
Expenditures to 418-68-50902

Increase P.0. No. 99157 from $207,788.14 to $218,851.18
$10,269.25 transfer from 101-01-50104 to 101-01-50103

448 .91 ditto 101-01-50403
5,080.60 ditto 101-01-51101
3,279.93 ditto 101-01-51102
5,160.69 ditto 101-01-59017

395.60 ditto 101-01-59219
1,259.71 ditto 101-02-50600

656 .87 ditto 101-02-50702
2,245.60 ditto 101-04-50202

314 .49 ditto 101-06-50500

288.04 ditto 101-06-55050

131.79 ditto 101-01-50202

26.42 ditto 101-11-51101
120.55 ditto 101-17-50202
$73,585.59 transfer from 101-01-55026 to 101-01-50500
83,604.71 ditto 101-01-51510
312171 ditto 101-02-55026
1,838.86 ditto 101-06-50600
4,284 .87 ditto 101-06-50800
1,486.46 ditto 101-09-50104
1,081.12 ditto 101-09-50202
333.29 ditto 101-09-50702
$125,150.62 transfer from 101-06-50302 101-02-50304
13,008.03 ditto 101-02-50500
11,948.82 ditto 101-04-50104
43,975.95 ditto 101-06-50104
6,653.09 ditto 101-06-50202
3,098.00 ditto 101-06-51102
29,336.11 ditto 101-06-55026
1,124 .40 ditto 101-09-50600
-562.61 ditto 101-09-55050
1,462.39 ditto 101-17-50704
1,020.61 ditto 101-17-51101
Adopted the _21st _ day of December , 1999
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BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Trustees of Union Township, Butler County, Ohio that:

RESOLUTION NO. 59-99...continued...
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$ 2,007.11 be transferred from 203-27-50903 to

32,056 .40
1,107.56
554.92
612.15
11,986.99
30,507 .26
$  803.00
7,817.22
408 .00

$  980.48
542 .00
7,363.35
4,734.95
26,917.57
1,188.47
$15,565.24
1,558.49
$831,596.00
22,134.30
1,484.18
6,984.05
150.00
12,088.21
$ 7.353.44

$30,000.00
$  333.29
$ 2,810.01
$ &4,734.77
$ 9,029.39

- Adopted the

203-25-50600

204-31-50500
204-31-50600
204-31-50703
204-31-51007
204-32-51202
204-32-50104
205-35-50500
205-35-51101
205-35-51102
209-39-50701
209-39-50702
209-39-51102
209-39-53015
209-39-55026
209-39-55027
210-40-50202
210-40-50404
210-40-50500
210-40-50600
210-40-50702
210-40-50704

210-40-51304 .

210-40-55050
210-40-55050

101-06-55026

to 101-17-50702

to 204-31-50202

to 210-40-50304

to 210-40-53015

ditto 204-33-50903
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
be transferred from 205-35-50302 to
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
be transferred from 209-39-50104 to
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
be transferred from 210-40-50304 to
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto ditto
ditto -ditto
be transferred from 210-40-55027 to
be transferred from 101-06-50302 to-
be transferred from 101-17-50701
be transferred from 204-31-51102
be transferred from 210-40-50104
be transferred from 210-40-50104
day of , 19
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Township Trustees

Attest:

Township Clerk
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